City of Friendswood Revised:  April 4, 2022

(50%) of the length of the runner.  Fill bolt holes with caulk or 
approved equal to provide a water-tight seal.  Minimum 
requirements:  Glass reinforced plastic conforming to the 
following tests:

a. Tensile Strength:  ASTM D638; Seventeen thousand six 
hundred pounds per square inch (17600 psi).

b. Flexural Strength:  ASTM D790; Twenty-Five thousand 
three hundred pounds per square inch (25300 psi).

c. Compression Strength:  ASTM D695; Eighteen 
thousand pounds per square inch (18000 psi).

d. Deflection Temperature at two hundred sixty-four 
pounds per square inch (264 psi):  ASTM D648; Four 
hundred five degrees Fahrenheit (405° F).

e. Polyethylene runners are not acceptable.

PART III: EXECUTION

3.1 LIMITS ON AUGER LENGTH WITHOUT CASING
A. Do not exceed one hundred feet (100 Ft) for length of auger hole without 

receiving pit.
B. Do not exceed seventy-five feet (75 Ft) for length of auger hole for PVC